STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2011 042430

2011 AUG -8 AM 10: 00

MICHELL FAUMAN RECORDER

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Cinountiti	ecount No.: 001	122590972 Spac	e Above This Line fo	r Recorder's Use Only		
A.P.N.:		Order N	0.:	Esc	crow No.:	
		sı	IBORDINATIO	N AGREEMENT		
II T	NTEREST IN HAN THE LII	THE PROPERT EN OF SOME OT	YBECOMINGS THER OR LATE	SUBJECT TO AN	Ti.	
THIS AGF	REEMENT, ma	de this 19th day	of July ent is	hty Record	erty of der!	
Citibank, l	N.A. as succe	reinafter describe ssor to E.A.B., C er of the mortgages "Creditor."	itibank, F	SB	"Owner," and	des cribed and
mortgage Page	or deed of trus	sumof \$ 26250 st was recorded and/or as Instru referred to in Ex	on March 3 ment No. 20060	1st, 20 <mark>06 in Boo</mark> 26224	006 in favor of 6 k . in the Official	
a sum not	S, Owner has t greater than S f (Π) Β ν	\$ 202000	bout to execute to be dated no l	aterthan Jul	eed of trust and a	1011
			and conditions		n, which mortgag	

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

	AMOUNT & 22 00	
· ·	ALONE CHARGE	-
	CHECK # 1013014	
Refi	OVERAGE	_
Wetl	COPY	
	NON-COM	_
	CLERK 137	

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a fien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the fien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust.

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that ment is the property of

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A. as successor to E.A.B., Citibank, FSB

Ву Bradley Hinz Printed Name Title Assistant Vice President OWNER: Dhyan K. Billot Printed Name Printed Name . Title , Title , Printed Name Printed Name, Title ocuntient (ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO. STATE OF Michigan County of Washtenaw , 19th 2011, before me, Nancy Ellenberger personally appeared Bradley Hinz Assistant Vice President of Citibank, N.A. as successor to Citibank, NA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. minimization, mu Notary Public in said County and State

ARY PUBLING

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A. as successor to E.A.B., Citibank, FSB

By Bradley Hinz Printed Name Bradley Hinz Title Assistant Vice President	
OWNER: Whym Ballal	
Printed Name Dhyan K. Billot Title	Printed Name
Printed Name Title	Printed Name Title
T (ALL SIGNATURES MUST IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE I CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTOR	BE ACKNOWLEDGED) Y OF EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES NEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF Michigan County of Washtenaw On July ,19th 2011, before me, Nancy E appeared Bradley Hinz Assistant Vic	e President of
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument a	sis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Witness my hand and official seal.	Notary Public in said County and State
APRIL 14TH 2013	ALCHER STREET

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in said County and State

JANI E L MADDOX Uske County My Co. His sion Expires Beniusry 46, 2016

Document is NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

the Lake County Recorder!

EXHIBIT A

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND IN , LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF IN, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT NO 2006 026222 ID# 45-11-29-326-014.000-035, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOT 26 TIMBERLANE UNIT 1-A TO THE TOWN OF ST JOHN. RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 44, AT PAGE 5.

BEING THE SAME FEE SIMPLE PROPERTY CONVEYED BY WARRANTY DEED FROM DARRYL C. LUTES and BARBARA A. LUTES HUSBAND AND WIFE TO DHYAN K. BILLOT, DATED 03/27/2006 RECORDED ON 03/31/2006 IN DOCUMENT NO 2006 026222, IN LAKE COUNTY RECORDS, STATE OF IN.

